BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS ELIGIBLE LIST

City of Milwaukee, Wisconsin Firefighter
Approved: December 4", 2025 Effective: October 37, 2026 Expires: October 3", 2028

To Aaron Lipski, Fire Chief, Fire Department

| hereby certify that the persons named on this eligible list have qualified in the examination for the above
position in the order in which their names appear and that the list has been approved and adopted by the
Commission.

Chief Examiner

1. Lydon, Joshua ** *** 17. Metzger, John

2. Whitaker, Ethan *** 18. Keoppen, Jacob

3. Mayo, Zachary *,*** 19. Geil, Henry

4. Enriquez, Valente *** 20. Behrens, Isiah

5. Gremizzi, Giacomo 21. Mass, Holden

6. Rhodes, Dominique **, *** 22. Robles, Nico

7. Rueda, Armando ** 23. Jodarski, Peter

8. Magill, Joanna 24. Zubkus, Zackary **

9. Ertl, Parker ** 25. Chun, John ***

10. McMahon, Randall *,** 26. Merkel, Joshua

11. Ackerman, Evan 27. Meisner, Andrew

12. Lanzarotti, Camden 28. Hightower, Tyrome **
13. Brinkmann, Jamison * 29. Ludaescher, Alexander
14. Pettis, Deonte *,** 30. Hoffer, Jacob

15. Konrath, Jeremy 31. Geibl, Joshua

16. Kazmierczak, Joshua ** 32. Zanoun, Abed

*Received 3 points Associates
** Received 5 points Residency
***Received 10 points Military
{ Indicates tie



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

Krakau, Douglas *
Bermudez, Brian *
Brugger, Mitchell ***
Gustafson, Benjamin
Boulden, Jamal
Johnson, James
Hines, Alex

Shaw, Connor

Kijak, Adam
Gustafson, Samantha
Engel, Luke
Zeznanski, Makiah **
Batres, Naomi
Washington, Anthony
Roberts, Joshuah
Calvert, Corey

King, Daniel

Mallas, Jett

Kaye, Mason

Barton, David

Pruitt, Cole

Driskill Jr, Robert

Garry-Cleveland, Vernell

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
{ 62
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

73.

74.

{ 75.
76

77

78

Clowry, Lawrence *
Smith, Darius **
Michel, William
Hernandez, Daniel
Fitzgerald, Joseph
Kisner, Gabriel

. Wagner, Jacob
Quesnell, James
Martinez, Brandon
Duggan, Levi
Adame, Alejandro
Proite, Alex
Sanderson, David **
Irving, Terrence
Hudson-Canter, Gracie
Hanaman, Gavin
Wenberg, Emma
Bertoni, Angelo
Castro, Raul

Borgh, Amanda

. Lancaster, Alex **

. Toetz, Paul

. Lorincz, Anthony

*Received 3 points Associates
** Received 5 points Residency

***Received 10 points Military

{ Indicates

tie



79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

Lagownik, Damian
Wu, Matthew
Atinsky, Miriam
Watt, Joseph
Gomez, Calvin

Morris, Isaac

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

Rocher, Carl
Anderson, Keylon
Ahmad, Keion
Raasch, Max **
Rosales Flores, Set

Campbell, Robert

85. Elger, Austin 108. Raffin, Christopher
86. Lazo, Cesar ** 109. Bolf, James

87. Koll, Joshua 110. Sellinger, Riley

88. Shipko, Matthew 111. Edwards, Ronald **
89. Jung, Francis 112. Brown, Marquise
90. Sanders, Jacob 113. Kemp, Lekeisha

91. Thomas, Bryan {114. Robinson, Zaria

92. Smith, Liam 115. Lira, Fabian

93. Depies, Derek 116. Barbian, Bryce

94. Carroll, Brett *** 117. Lopez, Nicholas

95. Payne, DeTania ** 118. Johnson, Nickolas
96. Koller, Luke 119. Mondt, Derek

97. Hall, Marc 120. Perez, Gabriel

98. Ohale, Obinna 121. Hamilton, Daniel **

99.

Marentes, Cecilia **

100. Bobholz, Brittany

122.

123.

Triggs, Bakari

Hendriex, James

101. Tanner, Eric 124. Lauritch, Weston
*Received 3 points Associates
** Received 5 points Residency
***Received 10 points Military
{ Indicates tie



125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

Martin- Webster, Darrien

Castronovo, Isaac
Pertner, Brooke
Rosa, Glenda
Finn, William
Allen, Ke'Yari **
Lantz, Pate
Timms I, Ryan
Assad, Ennis
Marooney, Cody
Milchtein, Dvorah
Rodriguez, Reynaldo
Kahue, Isaiah
Wicks, Wylie **
Williams, Francisco
Kyto, Kelsii
Massey, Joshua
Morris, Thomas
Turek, Konrad
Joynt, Talon
Farmer, Robert
Bailey, Aaron

Scardina, Frederick

148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
Lo
157.
158.
{59.
160
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.

168.

169.

170

Quiles, Kenneth
Kola, Jori

Chang, Jeremiah
Ahmed, Kory
Genovesi, Gabriel
Cwinski, Daniel
Smith, Richard
Cummings, Kody
Williamsen, Justin **
Vega, Fernando
Belsky, Finlay

Davis, Kyle

. Vergel de Dios, Hans
Harycki, Ethan
Fenelon, Peter
Youngdale, Catherine
Kasprzak, James **
Lang, Brody
Ruscetti, Rocco
Raffin, James
Morse-Caruso, lan
York Jr, Reginald **

. Murnane, Alexander

*Received 3 points Associates

** Received 5 points

Residency

***Received 10 points Military

{ Indicates t

ie



171. Flynn, Patrick ** 194. Urban, Sienna **

172. Genitempo, Dominick 195. Evagues, Francis
173. Wachowiacz, Brett 196. Montejano, Angel
174. Werth, Keegan 197. Miranda, Samantha
175. Gladney, Nathaniel 198. Ramirez, Bryan
176. Avery, Sean 199. Nuttle, Andrew
177. Miller, Corey 200. Schwade, Jack

178. Buck Il, Richard 201. Flinn, Nicholas

179. Garcia, Giselle 202. Garcia Carranza, Hildana
180. Wilson, Quentin 203. Vaile, William

181. Osowski, Will 204. Romo, Juan

182. Estevez Moncion, Alvery 205. Vergara, Santana
183. Chairez, Dayanara 206. Naujokas, Anastasia
184. Pruitt, Benjamin ** 207. Gullickson, Ryan
185. Ortiz, Ethan 208. Garcia, Gabriel
186. Paly, Stephen 209. Kane, Kyle

187. Brower, Fredrich 210. Pakula, Emily

188. Knox, Sovaja 211. Rodriguez, Julian
189. Rembert, Mackenzie 212. Trejo, Lucas

190. Flores, Joel 213. Myers, Jason

191. Hale, Dwayne 214. Nutt, Brandon

192. Tellez, Fhabian 215. Shalabi, Hayden **
193. Cordero, Marco 216. Uscanga, Victoria

*Received 3 points Associates
** Received 5 points Residency
***Received 10 points Military
{ Indicates tie



217.

218.

219.

220.

221.

222.

223.

224.

225.

226.

227.

228.

229.

230.

231.

232.

233.

234.

235.

236.

237.

238.

239.

Jordan, Keith
Canada, Jacob
Schaut, Samuel

Hargrove, Isiah

Washington, JaQuan

Maren, Mason
Thomas, Zachary
Hupp, Henry
Franco, Tiano
Ehlke, Caiden
Brown, Benjamin
Patrick, Quintin
Moon, Tylon
Brionez, Joel
Wingo, Damarus
Ziech, Joseph
Drew, Matthew
Towberman, David
Cotey, Colin
Jones, Tylis
Seggelink, Cole
O'Hair, Zachary

Mason, John

240.
241.
242.
243.
244,
245,
246.
247.

248.

{ 249,
250

251.
252.
253.
254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.

261.

262

Ketchen, Nicholas
Dawe, Jilian
Acosta, Solo

Fuller, Darren
Doolittle, Elijah
Davalos, Saul
Frost, Kaycee
Pappalardo, Ashley
Tippel, Max
Buckley, Xavier

. Cruz, Jordi

Lopez, Joel

Tucker, Trenten
Johnson, Christopher
Hodges, Blake
Santiago, Brandon
Ramos, Ricardo
Vazquez, Victor
Luckett, Immanuel
Brooks, Gianni
Johnson, Taaviar
Zielke, Joshua

. Smith, Daniel

*Received 3 points Associates

** Received 5 points

Residency

***Received 10 points Military

{ Indicates t

ie



263. Savarino, Wyatt 284. Garcia, Monica

264. Yang, Peter 285. Frazier, Christopher
265. Rodriguez, Joel 286. VanDyke, Cole

266. Vang, Yee 287. Johnson, Qevon
267. O'Donoghue, Seamus 288. Malone, Melanie

268. Giannelli, Joseph 289. Jones, Eljay
269. Puente, Donovan 290. Green, Markus
270. Pirtle, Andre 291. Conway, Hosanna
271. Gandaria Hernandez, Leonardo

272. Stallworth, Ahlijah

273. Brooks, Quinton

274. Cross, Taylor

275. Hair, Precious

276. Stamps IV, O'Neal

277. Garner, Nicholas

278. Croysdale, Samuel

279. Williams, Jadon

280. Sprewer, Ajani

281. Hassan, Ismail

282. Irmen, Kayla

283. Bradford, Raekwon

*Received 3 points Associates
** Received 5 points Residency
***Received 10 points Military
{ Indicates tie



